2022 NCAA Zone C Diving Championships | March 7-9 | Canham Natatorium | Ann Arbor, Michigan

NCAA Qualifiers (Women)

Caroline Brady, Notre Dame (1m)
Mackenzie Crawford, Ohio State (1m, 3m)
Anne Fowler, Indiana (1m, 3m)
Tarrin Gilliland, Indiana (1m, 3m, platform)
Kristen Hayden, Indiana (1m, 3m, platform)
Lucy Hogan, Michigan (platform)
Markie Hopkins, Northwestern (platform)
Allie Klein, Michigan (1m, 3m)
Kyndal Knight, Kentucky (1m, 3m, platform*)
Sophia McAfee, Purdue (1m, 3m, platform)
Ciara Mcging, Ohio State (platform)
Maggie Merriman, Purdue (platform)
Else Praasterink, Louisville (platform, 3m*)
Jenna Sonnenberg, Purdue (3m)
Morgan Southall, Kentucky (3m, 1m*)
Kelly Straub, Notre Dame (1m, 3m)
Maycey Vieta, Purdue (platform)

NCAA Qualifiers (Men)

Sam Bennett, Purdue (3m)

Benjamin Bramley, Purdue (platform)
Andrew Capobianco, Indiana (1m, 3m, platform)
Clayton Chaplin, Ohio State (3m, 1m*, platform*)

Tyler Downs, Purdue (1m, 3m, platform)

Gregory Duncan, Purdue (1m, 3m*)

Samuel Duncan, Kentucky (1m)

Jacob Fielding, Ohio State (1m, 3m, platform)
Hunter C Grannum, Ohio State (platform)
Quentin Henninger, Indiana (1m, 3m, platform)
Rodrigo Romero, Kentucky (platform)
Jordan Rzepka, Purdue (1m, platform, 3m*)
Jacob Siler, Ohio State (3m)

Ross Todd, Michigan (platform, 1m*)
Carson Tyler, Indiana (1m, 3m, platform)
Lyle Yost, Ohio State (1m, 3m, platform)

*finished in top 12 and qualified in at least one other event



2022 NCAA Zone C Diving Championships | March 7-9 | Canham Natatorium | Ann Arbor, Michigan

Women 1m Final (6 Dives)

Place Diver

Kristen Hayden
Anne Fowler
Kelly Straub

Mackenzie Crawford

Allie Klein
Sophia McAfee
Kyndal Knight
Tarrin Gilliland
Caroline Brady
Bethany Berger
Cydney Liebenberg
Morgan Southall
Emily Pfeiffer
Jaye Patrick
Amanda Ling
Paige Kalik
Markie Hopkins
Annie Wiese

Team
Indiana
Indiana
Notre Dame
Ohio State
Michigan
Purdue
Kentucky
Indiana
Notre Dame
Eastern Michigan
uiC
Kentucky
Purdue
Northwestern
Ohio State
Akron
Northwestern
Notre Dame

Top 9 qualify for NCAAs

Score
604.20
598.50
589.55
579.75
576.40
570.10
564.20
557.75
556.45
551.90
550.50
548.55
545.10
544.40
542.25
540.40
540.25
534.50

Diff
0.00
-5.70
-14.65
-24.45
-27.80
-34.10
-40.00
-46.45
-47.75
-52.30
-563.70
-565.65
-59.10
-59.80
-61.95
-63.80
-63.95
-69.70

Women 1m Prelims (6 Dives)

Place Diver

Kristen Hayden
Anne Fowler
Kelly Straub

Mackenzie Crawford

Sophia McAfee
Allie Klein

Jaye Patrick
Kyndal Knight
Caroline Brady
Markie Hopkins
Bethany Berger
Paige Kalik
Morgan Southall
Cydney Liebenberg
Amanda Ling
Annie Wiese
Tarrin Gilliland
Emily Pfeiffer
Abby Devereaux
Morgan Casey
Lucy Hogan
Chrismon Clark
Megan Carter
Labonita Ghose
Jenna Sonnenberg
Evelyna Johnson
Taylor Shegos
Camryn Hughes
Zain Smith
Lauren Cheetham
Jacqueline Brenn
Keira Veltigian
Kamryn Blake
Sydney Smith
Carmen Hernandez
Carolyn Hagler
Madison Giglio
Kayla Luarde
Rayah Blood
Taylor Carter
Margaret Rogers
Eva Reyes

Ciara Mcging
Elleana Chalifoux
Grace Leonard
Grace Ellis

Leila Busch

Zoe Smith
Rebekah Knapp
Leah Parsons
Halli Siwik

Ciara McCliment
Kayla Wrasman
Madelyn Crosby
Farida Moussa
Sienna Breton
Laura Mircea

Team

Indiana

Indiana

Notre Dame
Ohio State
Purdue
Michigan
Northwestern
Kentucky

Notre Dame
Northwestern
Eastern Michigan
Akron

Kentucky

uiC

Ohio State
Notre Dame
Indiana

Purdue
Kentucky
Indiana
Michigan
Michigan
Indiana
Northwestern
Purdue
Michigan

lllinois

Eastern Michigan
Indiana
Michigan

Ohio State
Eastern Michigan
lllinois State
IUPUI

Indiana
Northwestern
Toledo

Indiana

Bowling Green
Indiana

Indiana

lllinois State
Ohio State
Oakland
Louisville
Bowling Green
Northwestern
Bowling Green
Eastern Michigan
Northwestern
Ohio

uiC
Youngstown State
Illinois
Southern Illinois
Ohio

Southern lllinois

Score
303.65
293.55
293.10
284.35
281.85
280.65
279.05
277.65
272.75
271.65
269.60
269.40
267.05
265.55
265.20
264.20
263.65
263.55
262.10
261.40
257.55
257.20
255.90
254.50
254.40
251.20
248.05
246.95
244.25
243.80
239.35
238.25
238.10
235.90
234.35
234.20
233.95
232.05
231.70
231.15
230.65
229.45
228.90
225.10
223.35
222.45
221.80
221.60
221.45
219.30
218.80
218.10
216.60
214.35
192.35
191.30
181.10

Diff
0.00
-10.10
-10.55
-19.30
-21.80
-23.00
-24.60
-26.00
-30.90
-32.00
-34.05
-34.25
-36.60
-38.10
-38.45
-39.45
-40.00
-40.10
-41.55
-42.25
-46.10
-46.45
-47.75
-49.15
-49.25
-52.45
-55.60
-56.70
-569.40
-590.85
-64.30
-65.40
-65.55
-67.75
-69.30
-69.45
-69.70
-71.60
-71.95
-72.50
-73.00
-74.20
-74.75
-78.55
-80.30
-81.20
-81.85
-82.05
-82.20
-84.35
-84.85
-85.55
-87.05
-89.30
-111.30
-112.35
-122.55



2022 NCAA Zone C Diving Championships | March 7-9 | Canham Natatorium | Ann Arbor, Michigan

Men 3m Final (6 Dives)

Place Diver

1

0 N o a b~ WN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Carson Tyler
Quentin Henninger
Tyler Downs
Andrew Capobianco
Lyle Yost

Clayton Chaplin
Sam Bennett

Jacob Siler

Jacob Fielding
Gregory Duncan
Jordan Rzepka
Danny Zhang
Cameron Gammage
Rodrigo Romero
Ross Todd

Samuel Duncan
Yohan Eskrick
Michael Parker

Top 9 qualify for NCAAs

Team
Indiana
Indiana
Purdue
Indiana
Ohio State
Ohio State
Purdue
Ohio State
Ohio State
Purdue
Purdue
Kentucky
Michigan
Kentucky
Michigan
Kentucky
Northwestern
Ohio State

Score
836.40
833.00
820.55
811.85
811.80
793.25
780.65
760.90
756.95
745.95
743.80
725.70
721.60
709.75
698.65
671.25
661.25
631.35

Diff
0.00
-3.40
-15.85
-24.55
-24.60
-43.15
-65.75
-75.50
-79.45
-90.45
-92.60
-110.70
-114.80
-126.65
-137.75
-165.15
-175.15
-205.05

Men 3m Prelims (6 Dives)

Place Diver

1
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Clayton Chaplin
Quentin Henninger
Carson Tyler

Lyle Yost

Jacob Fielding
Tyler Downs

Sam Bennett
Andrew Capobianco
Jacob Siler

Danny Zhang

Ross Todd
Gregory Duncan
Jordan Rzepka
Rodrigo Romero
Samuel Duncan
Yohan Eskrick
Cameron Gammage
Michael Parker
Che Stephens
Daniel Pinto

Evan Labuda
Hunter C Grannum
Joseph Canova
Felix Lafortune
Cole Tremewan
Adam Sneden
Jackson Miller
Alex Mo

Wm Henry Schirmer
Alexander Scott
Kivanc Gur

Will Claus

Logan Smith

Lee Haywood

Team

Ohio State
Indiana
Indiana

Ohio State
Ohio State
Purdue
Purdue
Indiana

Ohio State
Kentucky
Michigan
Purdue
Purdue
Kentucky
Kentucky
Northwestern
Michigan
Ohio State
Louisville
Louisville
Northwestern
Ohio State
Ohio State
uiC

uiC
Louisville
Miami
Northwestern
Northwestern
IUPUI
Louisville
Cincinnati
Louisville
Southern lllinois

Score
416.05
413.10
407.25
392.55
386.45
385.00
382.25
371.90
368.95
368.60
365.65
364.25
357.80
349.75
347.25
345.45
341.65
328.40
323.60
315.35
314.70
314.10
307.95
306.35
302.05
298.85
295.20
277.50
273.00
271.05
255.90
242.70
227.95
226.80

Diff
0.00
-2.95
-8.80
-23.50
-29.60
-31.05
-33.80
-44.15
-47.10
-47.45
-50.40
-51.80
-568.25
-66.30
-68.80
-70.60
-74.40
-87.65
-92.45
-100.70
-101.35
-101.95
-108.10
-109.70
-114.00
-117.20
-120.85
-138.55
-143.05
-145.00
-160.15
-173.35
-188.10
-189.25



2022 NCAA Zone C Diving Championships | March 7-9 | Canham Natatorium | Ann Arbor, Michigan

Women 3m Final (6 Dives)

Place Diver
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Kristen Hayden
Anne Fowler

Tarrin Gilliland
Jenna Sonnenberg
Kelly Straub
Mackenzie Crawford
Sophia McAfee
Allie Klein

Kyndal Knight
Morgan Southall
Else Praasterink
Taylor Carter
Bethany Berger
Lucy Hogan

Jaye Patrick

Kayla Luarde
Annie Wiese
Cydney Liebenberg

Team
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Purdue
Notre Dame
Ohio State
Purdue
Michigan
Kentucky
Kentucky
Louisville
Indiana
Eastern Michigan
Michigan
Northwestern
Indiana
Notre Dame
uic

Top 10 qualify for NCAAs

Score
700.45
664.95
659.90
635.80
635.10
628.25
617.40
604.15
595.90
585.15
583.35
583.20
576.35
569.35
566.20
562.55
558.80
552.75

Diff
0.00
-35.50
-40.55
-64.65
-65.35
-72.20
-83.05
-96.30
-104.55
-115.30
-117.10
-117.25
-124.10
-131.10
-134.25
-137.90
-141.65
-147.70

Women 3m Prelims (6 Dives)

Place Diver
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Kristen Hayden
Anne Fowler
Tarrin Gilliland
Kelly Straub
Mackenzie Crawford
Jenna Sonnenberg
Allie Klein

Kyndal Knight
Sophia McAfee
Kayla Luarde
Bethany Berger
Else Praasterink
Jaye Patrick
Cydney Liebenberg
Lucy Hogan
Taylor Carter
Annie Wiese
Morgan Southall
Markie Hopkins
Labonita Ghose
Evelyna Johnson
Zain Smith
Rayah Blood
Carmen Hernandez
Jacqueline Brenn
Elleana Chalifoux
Caroline Brady
Megan Carter
Paige Kalik
Brooke Michael
Ciara McCliment
Leah Parsons
Rebekah Knapp
Leila Busch
Samantha Gillis
Amanda Ling
Madison Giglio
Abby Devereaux
Grace Ellis
Carolyn Hagler
Camryn Hughes
Halli Siwik
Sydney Smith
Morgan Casey
Eva Reyes
Sienna Breton

Team

Indiana
Indiana
Indiana

Notre Dame
Ohio State
Purdue
Michigan
Kentucky
Purdue
Indiana
Eastern Michigan
Louisville
Northwestern
uiC

Michigan
Indiana

Notre Dame
Kentucky
Northwestern
Northwestern
Michigan
Indiana
Bowling Green
Indiana

Ohio State
Oakland

Notre Dame
Indiana

Akron

lllinois

uiC
Northwestern
Eastern Michigan
Northwestern
Notre Dame
Ohio State
Toledo
Kentucky
Bowling Green
Northwestern
Eastern Michigan
Ohio

IUPUI

Indiana

lllinois State
Ohio

Score
343.50
338.45
327.70
325.65
322.50
320.55
304.35
298.60
294.75
294.50
290.10
288.50
288.40
283.45
281.40
281.30
278.95
273.35
271.35
265.10
262.50
262.25
261.45
261.40
259.95
259.05
258.95
250.85
249.30
248.55
248.40
248.35
242.00
240.35
239.50
237.35
235.90
235.05
227.65
219.75
214.70
213.30
209.10
204.85
196.10
191.55

Diff
0.00
-5.05
-15.80
-17.85
-21.00
-22.95
-39.15
-44.90
-48.75
-49.00
-563.40
-55.00
-565.10
-60.05
-62.10
-62.20
-64.55
-70.15
-72.15
-78.40
-81.00
-81.25
-82.05
-82.10
-83.55
-84.45
-84.55
-92.65
-94.20
-94.95
-95.10
-95.15
-101.50
-103.15
-104.00
-106.15
-107.60
-108.45
-115.85
-123.75
-128.80
-130.20
-134.40
-138.65
-147.40
-151.95



2022 NCAA Zone C Diving Championships | March 7-9 | Canham Natatorium | Ann Arbor, Michigan

Men 1m Final (6 Dives)

Place Diver

1
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1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Tyler Downs
Quentin Henninger
Jacob Fielding
Andrew Capobianco
Jordan Rzepka
Carson Tyler

Lyle Yost

Gregory Duncan
Samuel Duncan
Joseph Canova
Ross Todd

Clayton Chaplin
Cameron Gammage
Sam Bennett
Michael Parker
Evan Labuda

Felix Lafortune
Rodrigo Romero

Team
Purdue
Indiana
Ohio State
Indiana
Purdue
Indiana
Ohio State
Purdue
Kentucky
Ohio State
Michigan
Ohio State
Michigan
Purdue
Ohio State
Northwestern
uiCc
Kentucky

Top 9 qualify for NCAAs

Score
776.45
722.20
719.20
718.35
718.25
718.25
715.50
711.60
684.15
677.85
664.45
643.50
607.95
601.30
597.60
570.75
564.00
553.35

Diff
0.00
-54.25
-67.25
-68.10
-58.20
-568.20
-60.95
-64.85
-92.30
-98.60
-112.00
-132.95
-168.50
-175.15
-178.85
-205.70
-212.45
-223.10

Men 1m Prelims (6 Dives)

Place Diver
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Tyler Downs
Andrew Capobianco
Jordan Rzepka

Lyle Yost

Quentin Henninger
Carson Tyler
Joseph Canova
Jacob Fielding
Gregory Duncan
Samuel Duncan
Ross Todd

Clayton Chaplin
Sam Bennett
Michael Parker
Cameron Gammage
Rodrigo Romero
Evan Labuda

Felix Lafortune
Yohan Eskrick

Cole Tremewan
Jacob Siler
Kameron Liberman
Hunter C Grannum
Daniel Pinto

Will Claus

Adam Sneden

Che Stephens

Wm Henry Schirmer
Lenin Hibler

Lee Haywood

Team
Purdue
Indiana
Purdue

Ohio State
Indiana
Indiana

Ohio State
Ohio State
Purdue
Kentucky
Michigan
Ohio State
Purdue

Ohio State
Michigan
Kentucky
Northwestern
uiC
Northwestern
uic

Ohio State
Michigan
Ohio State
Louisville
Cincinnati
Louisville
Louisville
Northwestern
Indiana
Southern lllinois

Score
379.60
367.10
363.60
358.10
355.25
349.40
347.25
342.85
335.95
321.65
315.55
311.45
306.55
300.95
296.00
288.70
286.00
284.40
282.20
282.00
281.30
277.85
277.45
274.20
272.15
270.10
255.20
254.85
253.65
192.85

Diff
0.00
-12.50
-16.00
-21.50
-24.35
-30.20
-32.35
-36.75
-43.65
-57.95
-64.05
-68.15
-73.05
-78.65
-83.60
-90.90
-93.60
-95.20
-97.40
-97.60
-98.30
-101.75
-102.15
-105.40
-107.45
-109.50
-124.40
-124.75
-125.95
-186.75



2022 NCAA Zone C Diving Championships | March 7-9 | Canham Natatorium | Ann Arbor, Michigan

Women Platform Final (5 Dives)

Place Diver

Tarrin Gilliland
Else Praasterink
Maggie Merriman
Markie Hopkins
Maycey Vieta
Lucy Hogan
Sophia McAfee
Kristen Hayden
Ciara Mcging
Jaye Patrick
Emily Pfeiffer
Kyndal Knight
Kelly Straub
Leah Parsons
Labonita Ghose
Taylor Carter
Abby Devereaux
Megan Carter

Top 9 qualify for NCAAs

Team
Indiana
Louisville
Purdue
Northwestern
Purdue
Michigan
Purdue
Indiana

Ohio State
Northwestern
Purdue
Kentucky
Notre Dame
Northwestern
Northwestern
Indiana
Kentucky
Indiana

Score
632.25
592.05
552.25
539.40
525.60
525.50
510.55
507.00
505.40
498.35
493.85
487.45
456.45
433.95
420.85
419.35
418.35
410.15

Women Platform Prelims (5 Dives)

Diff Place Diver Team
0.00 1 Else Praasterink Louisville
-40.20 2 Tarrin Gilliland Indiana
-80.00 3 Markie Hopkins Northwestern
-92.85 4 Sophia McAfee Purdue
-106.65 5  Lucy Hogan Michigan
-106.75 6  Maggie Merriman Purdue
-121.70 7  Jaye Patrick Northwestern
-125.25 8 Maycey Vieta Purdue
-126.85 9  Kyndal Knight Kentucky
-133.90 10 Kelly Straub Notre Dame
-138.40 11 Emily Pfeiffer Purdue
-144.80 12  Ciara Mcging Ohio State
-175.80 13  Kristen Hayden Indiana
-198.30 14  Megan Carter Indiana
-211.40 15 Abby Devereaux Kentucky
-212.90 16 Taylor Carter Indiana
-213.90 17 Leah Parsons Northwestern
-222.10 18 Labonita Ghose Northwestern
19  Joelle Gallais Toledo
20 Margaret Rogers Indiana

21  Carolyn Hagler Northwestern

Score
303.05
288.15
285.20
279.20
258.05
257.10
253.10
247.80
243.65
242.85
238.45
238.20
236.90
220.00
216.75
207.10
203.75
199.65
197.00
181.65
168.90

Diff
0.00
-14.90
-17.85
-23.85
-45.00
-45.95
-49.95
-55.25
-59.40
-60.20
-64.60
-64.85
-66.15
-83.05
-86.30
-95.95
-99.30
-103.40
-106.05
-121.40
-134.15



2022 NCAA Zone C Diving Championships | March 7-9 | Canham Natatorium | Ann Arbor, Michigan

Men Platform Final (6 Dives)

Place Diver

1
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Tyler Downs
Carson Tyler

Jordan Rzepka
Ross Todd

Quentin Henninger
Andrew Capobianco
Benjamin Bramley
Jacob Fielding
Rodrigo Romero
Hunter C Grannum
Lyle Yost

Clayton Chaplin
Jacob Siler

Danny Zhang

Evan Labuda

Wm Henry Schirmer
Logan Smith

Adam Sneden

Team
Purdue
Indiana
Purdue
Michigan
Indiana
Indiana
Purdue

Ohio State
Kentucky
Ohio State
Ohio State
Ohio State
Ohio State
Kentucky
Northwestern
Northwestern
Louisville
Louisville

Top 11 qualify for NCAAs

Score
831.85
823.30
799.45
768.80
763.20
753.70
752.75
732.90
713.15
712.80
709.30
702.55
670.10
651.25
592.45
577.50
569.50
543.55

Diff
0.00
-8.55
-32.40
-63.05
-68.65
-78.15
-79.10
-98.95
-118.70
-119.056
-122.55
-129.30
-161.75
-180.60
-239.40
-254.35
-262.35
-288.30

Men Platform Prelims (6 Dives)

Place Diver
1 Tyler Downs
2  Carson Tyler
3  Jordan Rzepka
4 Benjamin Bramley
5  Andrew Capobianco
6  Quentin Henninger
7  Ross Todd
8  Hunter C Grannum
9  Jacob Fielding
10 Rodrigo Romero
11 Clayton Chaplin
12 Jacob Siler
13 Danny Zhang
14  Lyle Yost
15 Evan Labuda
16 Adam Sneden
17  Logan Smith
18  Wm Henry Schirmer
19  Alexander Scott
20 Kivanc Gur
21  Che Stephens
22 Jackson Miller
23  Michael Parker
24  Daniel Pinto
25  Will Claus

Team
Purdue
Indiana
Purdue
Purdue
Indiana
Indiana
Michigan
Ohio State
Ohio State
Kentucky
Ohio State
Ohio State
Kentucky
Ohio State
Northwestern
Louisville
Louisville
Northwestern
IUPUI
Louisville
Louisville
Miami
Ohio State
Louisville
Cincinnati

Score
431.25
417.20
415.85
396.00
387.10
378.65
363.35
358.50
356.50
351.15
334.95
325.10
314.30
312.85
304.80
294 .45
292.90
290.80
286.00
285.15
278.55
276.85
271.35
259.70
229.70

Diff
0.00
-14.05
-15.40
-35.25
-44.15
-52.60
-67.90
-72.75
-74.75
-80.10
-96.30
-106.15
-116.95
-118.40
-126.45
-136.80
-138.35
-140.45
-145.25
-146.10
-152.70
-154.40
-159.90
-171.55
-201.55





